e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 10-2994, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of the Individual Service Agreement to the Master
Memorandum of Understanding (MMOU) between the District and East Bay Asian Youth Center, Oakland, CA, for the
latter to provide additional hours of service to augment their current unit of service offering to serve more
students and enhance their current comprehensive after school program by increasing their Option E, of the
Menu of Service, Core and Family Literacy allocation at Oakland High School for the period of July 1, 2010 through
June 30, 2011, in an additional amount of $37,052.41, increasing the agreement from a not to exceed amount of
$248,879.00 to $285,931.41, pursuant to the terms and conditions as specified in the MMOU.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/1/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

